
Final Count Down • Stone Science and Engineering Fair 2020
Media Center - Stone Middle School 

Saturday 02/08/20 - Research workday
Research room open 9:00 AM until 3:00 PM

Monday 02/10/20 - Stone “D-Day”
Research room open 9:00 AM until 8:00 PM 
Backboards must be complete, checked by Mr. Regan and “in the stack”- ready for loading by the 
end of the day. We will be focusing on backboards today - no experimentation. Waiting until the 
“last minute” creates problems. Try to be done early.

Tuesday 02/11/20 - Setup
Fair setup in the Media Center during student’s research period. 
Use fair check list to be sure you have all required materials for judging.
The research room will not be open after school.

Wednesday 02/12/20 - Judging
Judging 9:30 AM to 3:00 PM in media center. 
Students are to report directly to the media center when they arrive at school. 
Parents may visit during the day. 
Competition dress required (ties for the guys with dress shirt/pants; dress or blouse and skirt for the ladies)
The research room will not be open after school.

Thursday 02/13/20 - Awards and Breakdown
Awards ceremony in media center at 9:40 AM
Project break down. 
The research room will not be open after school.

Friday 02/14/20 - Regular School Day
Research room open after school from 3:00 PM until 5:00 PM

Saturday 02/15/20 - Research workday
Research room open 9:00 AM until 3:00 PM

Tuesday 02/18/20 - Regional “D-Day”
Research room open 9:00 AM until 7:00 PM

Start preparing for the Regional Science and Engineering Fair which will be held 
Thursday 02/20/20 - Saturday 02/22/20 at the Melbourne Square Mall


